Radio Nord 12 Apr 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

Seeman
Lolita

Sway
Bobby Rydell

Ar Du Ensam Tkvall?
Ann-Louise Hansson

North To Alaska
Johnny Horton
Angelique

Dario Campeotto
O Sole Mio
Robertino

Pepe

Jorgen Ingmann
Ma Marie

Little Gerhard
Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford

Are You Sure?
The Allisons

Sucu Sucu
Ping Ping
Kili-Watch

The Cousins

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Petter & Frida
Putte Wickman

61:1

61:2

61:3

61:4

61:5

61:6

61:7

61:8

61:9

61:10

61:11

61:12

61:13

61:14

61:15




16

17

18

19

20

En Géng Ska Vi Ater Métas
Thory Bernhards

Gummi-Boll
Lill-Babs

La Mere
Arne Lamberth

Gee Whiz
Carla Thomas

Pony Time
The Goodtimers

61:16

61:17

61:18

61:19

61:20



Radio Nord 19 Apr 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

14

11

13

12

17

Sway
Bobby Rydell

North To Alaska
Johnny Horton
Angelique

Dario Campeotto

Pepe
Jergen Ingmann

Seeman

Lolita

Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford

Are You Sure?
The Allisons

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Sucu Sucu
Ping Ping

Ar Du Ensam Tkvill ?
Ann-Louise Hansson

Ma Marie
Little Gerhard

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

O Sole Mio
Robertino

Killi watch
The Cousins

Gummi-Boll
Lill-Babs

61:2

61:4

61:5

61:7

61:1

61:9

61:10

61:14

61:11

61:3

61:8

61:13

61:6

61:12

61:17




16 20

17 -

18 -

19 -

20 -

Pony Time
The Goodtimers

Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

Lazy River
Bobby Darin

Kaérleken Forstar Du Dig Inte Pa
Marianne Kock

Jacqueline
Kenny Baker

61:20

61:21

61:22

61:23

61:24



Radio Nord 26 Apr 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

14

12

18

17

20

Sway 61:2
Bobby Rydell 3
Angelique 61:5
Dario Campeotto 3
North To Alaska 61:4
Johnny Horton 3
Sucu Sucu 61:11
Ping Ping 3
Baby Sittin' Boogie 61:9
Buzz Clifford 3
Surrender 61:14
Elvis Presley 3
Pepe 61:7
Jorgen Ingmann 3
Seeman 61:1
Lolita 3
Are You Sure? 61:10
The Allisons 3
Som En Gummiboll 61:17
Lill Babs 3
Killi watch 61:12
The Cousins 3
Cinderella Jones 61:13
Petula Clark 3
Lazy River 61:22
Bobby Darin 2

Du Férstar Ingenting 61:21
Siw Malmkvist 2
Jacqueline 61:24

Kenny Baker 2




16 11

17 -

18 -

Ma Marie
Little Gerhard

Tunes Of Glory
Mitch Miller Choir

I'm A Long Daddy
Billy Mure

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Time

Blue Moon
The Marcels

61:8

61:25

61:26

61:27

61:28



Radio Nord 03 May 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

14

10

13

12

11

17

20

19

Sway

Bobby Rydell
Angelique

Dario Campeotto
Sucu Sucu

Ping Ping
Surrender

Elvis Presley
Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford
Pepe

Jergen Ingmann

Are You Sure?
The Allisons

Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

Som En Gummiboll
Lill Babs

Lazy River
Bobby Darin

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Killi watch
The Cousins

Tunes Of Glory
Mitch Miller Choir

Blue Moon
The Marcels

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

61:2

61:5

61:11

61:14

61:9

61:7

61:10

61:21

61:17

61:22

61:13

61:12

61:25

61:28

61:27




16

17

18

19

20

North To Alaska
Johnny Horton

Exodus
Edith Piaf

A Houndred Pounds Of Clay
Craig Douglas

I'm Just A Fool Anyway
Paul Anka

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

61:4

61:29

61:30

61:31

61:32



Radio Nord 10 May 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

11

12

14

15

17

10

Sway
Bobby Rydell

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Sucu Sucu

Ping Ping

Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford
Pepe

Jorgen Ingmann
Angelique

Dario Campeotto

Are You Sure?
The Allisons

Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

Som En Gummiboll
Lill Babs

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Killi Watch
The Cousins

Blue Moon
The Marcels

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

Exodus
Edith Piaf

Lazy River
Bobby Darin

61:2

61:14

61:11

61:9

61:7

61:5

61:10

61:24

61:17

61:13

61:12

61:28

61:27

61:29

61:22




16 13

17 -

18 20

19 -

20 -

Tunes Of Glory
Mitch Miller Choir

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Putti Putti

Jay Epae
Hallo Spring
Craig Douglas

Per Olsson
Owe Thorngvist

61:25

61:33

61:32

61:34

61:35



Radio Nord 17 May 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

12

15

13

18

11

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Sucu Sucu

Ping Ping

Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford
Sway

Bobby Rydell
Pepe

Jorgen Ingmann
Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist
Angelique

Dario Campeotto

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Blue Moon
The Marcels

Som En Gummiboll
Lill Babs

Are You Sure?
The Allisons

Lazy River
Bobby Darin

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Killi watch
The Cousins

61:14

61:11

61:9

61:2

61:7

61:24

61:5

61:13

61:28

61:17

61:10

61:22

61:27

61:32

61:12




16 17

17 -

18 -

19 14

20 20

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

Portrait Of My Love
Matt Monro

Exodus
Edith Piaf

Per Olsson
Owe Thorngvist

61:33

61:36

61:37

61:29

61:35



Radio Nord 24 May 1961

10 20

11 4

12 16

13 12

14 13

15 7

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford

Blue Moon
The Marcels

Pepe
Jergen Ingman

Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

Sucu Sucu
Ping Ping
Cinderella Jones

Petula Clark

Som En Gummiboll
Lill Babs

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Per Olsson
Owe Thornqgvist

Sway
Bobby Rydell

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Lazy River
Bobby Darin

Bazoom!

Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times
Angelique

Dario Campeotto

61:14

61:9

61:28

61:7

61:24

61:11

61:13

61:17

61:32

61:35

61:2

61:33

61:22

61:27

61:5




16 17

17 11

18 15

19 -

20 -

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

Are You Sure?
The Allisons

Killi Watch
The Cousins

Runaway
Del Shannon

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

61:36

61:10

61:12

61:38

61:39



Radio Nord 31 May 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

12

16

13

14

20

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Blue Moon

The Marcels
Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford
Putti Putti

Jay Epae

Pepe

Jorgen Ingmann

Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Sucu Sucu
Ping Ping
Per Olsson

Owe Thornqgvist

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Som En Gummiboll
Lill Babs

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

Lazy River
Bobby Darin

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

61:14

61:28

61:9

61:32

61:7

61:24

61:13

61:11

61:35

61:33

61:17

61:36

61:22

61:27

61:39




16 11

17 17

18 18

19 -

20 -

Sway
Bobby Rydell

Are You Sure?
The Allisons

Killiwatch
The Cousins

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Frogg
Brothers Four

61:2

61:10

61:12

61:40

61:41



Radio Nord 07 Jun 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

12

15

13

14

19

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Blue Moon
The Marcels

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Per Olsson
Owe Thornqgvist

Pepe
Jorgen Ingmann

Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

Sucu Sucu

Ping Ping

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Lazy River
Bobby Darin

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

61:14

61:28

61:32

61:9

61:13

61:35

61:7

61:24

61:33

61:36

61:11

61:39

61:22

61:27

61:40




16 16

17 20

18 11

19 -

20 -

Sway
Bobby Rydell

Frogg
Brothers Four

Som En Gummiboll
Lill Babs

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Travelin' Man
Ricky Nelson

61:2

61:41

61:17

61:42

61:43



Radio Nord 14 jJun 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

12

15

17

14

13

Blue Moon
The Marcels

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
Do What You Want

Damita Jo

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Per Olsson

Owe Thornqgvist
Pepe

Jorgen Ingmann

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Frogg
Brothers Four

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

Lazy River
Bobby Darin

61:28

61:32

61:33

61:36

61:14

10

61:35

61:7

10
61:13

10

61:39

61:24

61:9

10

61:40

61:41

61:27

61:22




16 16

17 19

18 20

19 11

Sway
Bobby Rydell

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Sucu Sucu
Ping Ping

Half Of My Heart
Emile Ford

61:2
10

61:42

61:43

61:11

10
61:44



Radio Nord 21 jJun 1961

10 10

11 13

127

13 18

14 14

15 17

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

Per Olsson
Owe Thornqgvist

Blue Moon
The Marcels

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Du Forstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

Frogg

Brothers Four
Pepe

Jorgen Ingmann

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

61:32

61:39

61:33

61:36

61:35

61:28

61:13

11

61:14
11

61:40

61:24

10

61:41

61:7

11

61:43

61:27

61:42




16 15

17 11

18 20

19 -

20 -

Lazy River

Bobby Darin
Baby Sittin' Boogie
Buzz Clifford

Half Of My Heart
Emile Ford

Warzaw Concerto
Ernie Freeman

Moody River
Pat Boone

61:22
10

61:9

11

61:44

61:45

61:46



Radio Nord 28 Jun 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

13

11

15

12

14

18

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Per Olsson
Owe Thornqgvist

Frogg
Brothers Four

Surrender
Elvis Presley

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Blue Moon

The Marcels
Pepe

Jergen Ingmann

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

Half Of My Heart
Emile Ford

61:32

61:39

61:33

61:36

61:43

61:40

61:35

61:41

61:14
12

61:13
12

61:42

61:28
10

61:7
12

61:27
10

61:44




16 20

17 19

18 10

19 -

20 -

Moody River
Pat Boone

Warzaw Concerto
Ernie Freeman

Du Férstar Ingenting
Siw Malmkvist

You're Drivin' Me Crazy
Temparence Seven

The Bilbao Song
Andy Williams

61:46

61:45

61:24

11

61:47

61:48



Radio Nord 05 jJul 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

11

16

17

15

13

12

14

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
Do What You Want

Damita Jo

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Frogg
Brothers Four

Per Olsson
Owe Thornqgvist

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Moody River
Pat Boone

Warzaw Concerto
Ernie Freeman

Half Of My Heart
Emile Ford

Pepe

Jergen Ingmann

Blue Moon
The Marcels

Bazoom!
Les Elgart's Orchestra & The Tafel Times

61:39

61:32

10

61:33

61:43

61:40

61:41

61:35

61:36

61:42

61:46

61:45

61:44

61:7

13

61:28
11

61:27
11




16 10

179

18 20

Cinderella Jones
Petula Clark

Surrender
Elvis Presley

The Bilbao Song
Andy Williams

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Jura (I Swear I Love You)
Les Paul & Mary Ford

61:13
13

61:14

13

61:48

61:49

61:50



Radio Nord 12 jJul 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

11

18

12

14

13

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Frogg
Brothers Four

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Moody River
Pat Boone

Per Olsson
Owe Thornqgvist

Warzaw Concerto
Ernie Freeman

Breaking A Brand New Broken Heart
Connie Francis

The Bilbao Song
Andy Williams

Half Of My Heart
Emile Ford

Blue Moon

The Marcels
Pepe

Jergen Ingmann

61:39

61:43

61:40

61:33

10

61:32

11

61:41

61:42

61:46

61:35

10

61:45

61:36

61:48

61:44

61:28

12

61:7
14




16 20

17 19

18 -

19 -

Jura (I Swear I Love You)
Les Paul & Mary Ford

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Mama Said
The Shirelles

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

61:50

61:49

61:51

61:52

61:53



Radio Nord 19 Jul 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

12

13

16

18

20

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Moody River
Pat Boone

Frogg
Brothers Four

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Warzaw Concerto
Ernie Freeman

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
The Bilbao Song
Andy Williams

Half Of My Heart
Emile Ford

Do What You Want
Damita Jo

Per Olsson
Owe Thornqgvist

Jura (I Swear I Love You)
Les Paul & Mary Ford

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

61:39

61:43

61:40

61:46

61:41

61:42

61:45

61:32

12

61:48

61:44

61:33

11

61:35

11

61:50

61:51

61:53




16 17

17 19

18 -

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Mama Said
The Shirelles

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Together
Connie Francis

61:49

61:52

61:54

61:55

61:56



Radio Nord 26 Jul 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

14

15

17

19

13

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Moody River
Pat Boone

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Warzaw Concerto
Ernie Freeman

Frogg
Brothers Four

Half Of My Heart
Emile Ford

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

The Bilbao Song
Andy Williams

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Mama Said
The Shirelles

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Jura (I Swear I Love You)
Les Paul & Mary Ford

61:43

61:40

61:39

10

61:46

61:42

61:45

61:41

61:44

61:32

13

61:51

61:48

61:53

61:52

61:55

61:50




16 12

17 20

18 18

19 16

20 -

Per Olsson
Owe Thornqvist

Together
Connie Francis

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Borta Bra, Hemma Bast
Gitte Henning

61:35

12

61:56

61:54

61:49

61:57



Radio Nord 02 Aug 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

12

14

19

11

15

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Moody River
Pat Boone

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Warzaw Concerto
Ernie Freeman

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Frogg
Brothers Four

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

The Bilbao Song
Andy Williams

Jura (I Swear I Love You)
Les Paul & Mary Ford

Half Of My Heart
Emile Ford

61:42

61:51

61:43

61:39

11

61:46

61:40

10

61:32

14

61:53

61:45

61:55

61:41

10

61:49

61:48

61:50

61:44




16 20

17 18

18 -

19 17

20 -

Borta Bra, Hemma Bast
Gitte Henning

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Together
Connie Francis

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

61:57

61:54

61:58

61:56

61:59



Radio Nord 09 Aug 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

18

20

10

16

12

17

13

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Borta Bra, Hemma Baést
Gitte Henning

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Moody River
Pat Boone

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

The Bilbao Song
Andy Williams

61:51

61:58

61:59

61:32
15

61:42
10

61:43

10

61:55

61:57

61:53

61:46

61:39

12

61:40

11

61:49

61:54

61:48




16 11

17 -

18 9

19 -

14 15

Frogg
Brothers Four

Theme From Dixie
Duane Eddy

Warzaw Concerto
Ernie Freeman

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Jura (I Swear I Love You)
Les Paul & Mary Ford

61:41

11

61:60

61:45

61:61

61:50



Radio Nord 16 Aug 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

11

14

12

13

19

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

A Girl Like You

Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Borta Bra, Hemma Baést
Gitte Henning

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Moody River
Pat Boone

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

Bumble Boogie
B Bumble & The Stingers

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

61:58

61:59

61:51

61:32
16

61:55

61:42
11

61:43
11

61:57

61:53

61:46

61:39

13

61:54

61:40

12

61:49

61:61




16 -

17 17

18 -

19 15

20 -

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Theme From Dixie
Duane Eddy

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

The Bilbao Song
Andy Williams

I'll Be There
Damita Jo

61:62

61:60

61:63

61:48

61:64



Radio Nord 23 Aug 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

18

16

11

10

14

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

A Girl Like You

Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Borta Bra, Hemma Baést
Gitte Henning

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Moody River
Pat Boone

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

61:59

61:58

61:32
17

61:55

61:51

61:61

61:63

61:62

61:53

61:57

61:39
14

61:43
12

61:46
10

61:42
12

61:49




16 12

17 -

18 17

19 -

20 -

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

Milord
Jorgen Ingmann

Theme From Dixie
Duane Eddy

Marianna
Ping Ping

Granada
Frank Sinatra

61:54

61:65

61:60

61:66

61:67



Radio Nord 30 Aug 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

17

18

11

14

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

A Girl Like You

Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Borta Bra, Hemma Bést
Gitte Henning

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Milord
Jorgen Ingmann

Theme From Dixie
Duane Eddy

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Flaming Star
Elvis Presley

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

61:59

61:32

18

61:55

61:58

61:63

61:61

61:62

61:51

61:57

61:53

61:65

61:60

61:39

15

61:42
13

61:68




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

20

13

12

19

15

16

Granada
Frank Sinatra

Moody River
Pat Boone

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

Marianna
Ping Ping
Soria Moria

Ray Adams

Old Smokie
Johnny & The Hurricanes

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Hats Off to Larry
Del Shannon

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

Dum Dum
Brenda Lee

Come September

Bobby Darin's Orchestra
Cupid

Sam Cooke

Moonlight-Shuffle
Les Elgart and His Orchestra

61:67

61:46

11
61:43

13

61:69

61:66

61:70

61:71

61:49

61:72

61:73

61:54

61:74

61:75

61:76

61:77



Radio Nord 06 Sep 1961

10 15

11 12

12 20

13 9

14 13

15 10

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

A Girl Like You

Cliff Richard and The Shadows

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

Theme From Dixie
Duane Eddy

Marianna
Ping Ping
Borta Bra, Hemma Baést

Gitte Henning

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

61:59

61:32

19

61:55

61:61

61:62

61:58

61:63

61:51

61:69

61:68

61:60

61:66

61:57

61:39

16
61:53




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

11

21

25

16

18

17

26

23

27

29

22

30

28

Milord
Jergen Ingmann

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

Granada
Frank Sinatra

The Fish
Bobby Rydell

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Moody River
Pat Boone

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

Yellow Bird

Arthur Lyman Group

Dum Dum
Brenda Lee

Cupid
Sam Cooke

Old Smokie

Johnny & The Hurricanes

Moonlight-Shuffle

Les Elgart and His Orchestra

Come September

Bobby Darin's Orchestra

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

61:65

61:70

61:73

61:67

61:78

61:43

14
61:46

12

61:54

61:49

10

61:74

61:76

61:71

61:77

61:75

61:79



Radio Nord 13 Sep 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

17

12

18

14

15

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
But I do

Clarence Frogman Henry

Alpens Ros
The Violents

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Marianna
Ping Ping
Transistor Sister

Freddy Cannon

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

61:59

61:32

20

61:61

61:62

61:55

61:63

61:69

61:58

61:68

61:70

61:51

10

61:66

61:73

61:39

17

61:53
10




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

13

16

20

28

19

24

22

21

30

23

Borta Bra, Hemma Bast
Gitte Henning

Milord
Jorgen Ingmann

The Fish
Bobby Rydell

Moonlight-Shuffle
Les Elgart and His Orchestra

Granada
Frank Sinatra

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Moody River
Pat Boone

Travellin' Man
Rick Nelson

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

Nature Boy
Bobby Darin

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

Near You
B. Bumble and The Stingers

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

61:57

61:65

61:78

61:77

61:67

61:49

11

61:46
13

61:43

15

61:79

61:54

61:80

61:81

61:82

61:83

61:84



Radio Nord 20 Sep 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

13

11

26

30

12

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
But I do

Clarence Frogman Henry

Alpens Ros
The Violents

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

Marianna
Ping Ping

61:59

61:32

21

61:61

61:62

61:55

10

61:70

61:69

61:63

61:68

61:73

61:58

61:51

11

61:80

61:84

61:66




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

14

18

24

29

15

27

22

16

17

21

20

19

28

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

The Fish
Bobby Rydell

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

Moody River
Pat Boone

Borta Bra, Hemma Bast
Gitte Henning

Milord
Jergen Ingmann

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Granada
Frank Sinatra

Moonlight-Shuffle
Les Elgart and His Orchestra

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

O Mbobnica

Alberto Cortez

Near You
B. Bumble and The Stingers

61:39

18

61:78

61:79

61:83

61:53

11

61:81

61:46

14

61:57

61:65

61:49

12

61:67

61:77

61:85

61:86

61:82



Radio Nord 27 Sep 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

13

14

10

11

12

15

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Marianna
Ping Ping

61:32

22

61:61

61:59

61:62

61:70

61:55

11

61:69

61:80

61:84

61:63

61:68

61:73

61:58

61:51

12
61:66




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

18

17

16

19

21

28

20

22

27

29

25

26

24

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

The Fish
Bobby Rydell

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)
Lonnie Donegan

Moody River
Pat Boone

Moonlight-Shuffle
Les Elgart and His Orchestra

Don't Bet Money Honey
Linda Scott

O Mbobnica

Alberto Cortez

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Granada
Frank Sinatra

Milord
Jorgen Ingmann

61:79

61:78

61:39

19

61:83

61:81

61:85

61:53

12

61:87

61:46

15

61:77

61:88

61:86

61:49

13

61:67

61:65



Radio Nord 04 Oct 1961

10 7

11 11

12 16

13 10

14 21

15 19

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Alpens Ros
The Violents

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

61:70

61:62

61:61

61:80

61:32

23
61:59

10

61:84

61:55

12

61:73

61:69

61:68

61:79

61:63

61:85

61:83




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

13

20

15

23

17

18

26

14

27

25

24

22

28

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

Marianna
Ping Ping

Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)

Lonnie Donegan

The Fish
Bobby Rydell

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Don't Bet Money Honey
Linda Scott

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard
O Mbnica
Alberto Cortez

Moonlight-Shuffle
Les Elgart and His Orchestra

Moody River
Pat Boone

Tossin' And Turnin'
Bobby Lewis

Amore Amore Amore
Lill-Babs

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

Sa Lange Skutan Kan Ga
Inger Berggren

61:58
10

61:81

61:66

61:87

61:78

61:39
20

61:88

61:51
13

61:86

61:77

61:46
16

61:89

61:53
13

61:49
14

61:90



Radio Nord 11 Oct 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

14

10

12

11

15

13

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Alpens Ros
The Violents

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
Transistor Sister

Freddy Cannon

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

61:80

61:70

61:62

61:61

10

61:84

61:85

61:32

24

61:73

61:69

61:79

61:68

61:55

13

61:83

61:59

11
61:63




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

17

19

16

24

22

18

20

25

23

29

21

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)

Lonnie Donegan

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

O Mbobnica

Alberto Cortez

Don't Bet Money Honey
Linda Scott

Marianna

Ping Ping

The Fish

Bobby Rydell

Hula-Cha

Jay Epae

Moonlight-Shuffle

Les Elgart and His Orchestra

Stormy Weather
Gitte Henning

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Tusen forbud
Laila Munther

Yellow Bird
Arthur Lyman Group

I've Told Every Little Star
Linda Scott

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)
The Highwaymen

61:81

61:87

61:58

11

61:86

61:88

61:66

61:78

61:91

61:77

61:92

61:51

14

61:93

61:49

15

61:39
21

61:94



Radio Nord 18 Oct 1961

10 17

11 11

129

13 12

14 14

15 10

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)

Lonnie Donegan

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

61:80

61:85

61:70

61:62
10

61:84

61:73

61:61
11

61:83

61:32
25

61:87

61:68

61:69

61:55
14

61:59
12

61:79




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

16

19

18

20

30

27

25

22

15

23

26

24

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

O Mbobnica

Alberto Cortez

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Don't Bet Money Honey
Linda Scott

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)
The Highwaymen

Tusen forbud
Laila Munther

Stormy Weather
Gitte Henning

The Fish
Bobby Rydell

Du har bara lekt med mig
Siw Malmkvist

Hula-Cha

Jay Epae
Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

Moonlight-Shuffle
Les Elgart and His Orchestra

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

Vandrar Utan Stjarna
Gunnar Wiklund

Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp)
The Viscounts

61:81

61:86

61:58

12

61:88

61:94

61:93

61:92

61:78

61:63

10

61:91

61:51

15

61:77

61:95

61:96

61:97



Radio Nord 25 Oct 1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

20

17

12

14

16

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)
Lonnie Donegan

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)
The Highwaymen

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
O Mbobnica
Alberto Cortez

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

61:85

61:80

61:70

61:73

61:62

11

61:84

61:83

61:87

61:61

12

61:94

61:32

26

61:86

61:69

61:59

13
61:81




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

13

15

25

18

22

21

30

11

29

28

19

26

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

Hula-Cha
Jay Epae

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

Stormy Weather
Gitte Henning

Tusen forbud
Laila Munther

Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp)

The Viscounts

You Don't Know
Helen Shapiro

Vandrar Utan Stjdarna
Gunnar Wiklund

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

Don't Bet Money Honey
Linda Scott

Kon-Tiki
The Shadows

Mina Kaérleksbrev Dom Vill Jag Ha Igen
Lill-Babs

Petter Och Frida
Lille Gerhard

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby
Bobby Darin

61:55

15

61:79

61:91

61:58

13

61:92

61:93

61:97

61:68

61:96

61:95

61:88

61:98

61:99

61:51

16

61:100



Radio Nord 01 Nov 1961

10 12

11 9

12 15

13 21

14 11

15 27

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)
The Highwaymen

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)
Lonnie Donegan

O Monica

Alberto Cortez

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

Tusen forbud
Laila Munther

Putti Putti

Jay Epae
Kon-Tiki

The Shadows

61:85

61:80

61:70
10

61:94

61:83

61:84

61:62
12

61:73
10

61:87

61:86

61:61

13

61:81

61:93

61:32

27
61:98




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

14

18

16

28

22

19

30

24

13

17

20

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Hula-Cha

Jay Epae

A Girl Like You

Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Mina Kaérleksbrev Dom Vill Jag Ha Igen
Lill-Babs

Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp)
The Viscounts

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby
Bobby Darin

Vandrar Utan Stjdrna
Gunnar Wiklund

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

Stormy Weather
Gitte Henning

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)
Damita_Jo

Song From Israel (Hava Nagila)
Climbers

Hit The Road Jack
Ray Charles

Brigitte Bardot
Silvio Silvera

61:59

14

61:91

61:55

16

61:99

61:97

61:58

14

61:100

61:96

61:69

10

61:79

61:92

61:101

61:102

61:103

61:104



Radio Nord 08 Nov 1961

Note that the list is equal as previous week. Why?

10

11

12

13

14

10

11

12

13

14

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)
The Highwaymen

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)
Lonnie Donegan

O Monica

Alberto Cortez

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

Tusen forbud
Laila Munther

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

61:85

61:80

61:70

11

61:94

61:83

61:84

61:62

13

61:73
11

61:87

61:86

61:61

14

61:81

61:93

61:32
28




15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27 27

28 28

29 29

30 30

Kon-Tiki
The Shadows

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Hula-Cha

Jay Epae

A Girl Like You

Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Mina Kaérleksbrev Dom Vill Jag Ha Igen
Lill-Babs

Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp)
The Viscounts

Den siste mohikanen
Little Gerhard

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby
Bobby Darin

Vandrar Utan Stjdarna
Gunnar Wiklund

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist

Last Night
The Mar-Keys

Stormy Weather
Gitte Henning

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)

Damita_Jo

Song From Israel (Hava Nagila)
Climbers

Hit The Road Jack
Ray Charles

Brigitte Bardot
Silvio Silvera

61:98

61:59

15

61:91

61:55

17

61:99

61:97

61:58

15

61:100

61:96

61:69

11
61:79

10

61:92

61:101

61:102

61:103

61:104



Radio Nord 15 Nov 1961

1 2 (Hear My Song) Violetta 61:80
Ray Adams 10
2 1 I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door 61:85
Eddie Hodges 9
3 4 Michael (Row The Boat Ashore) 61:94
The Highwaymen 6
4 20 Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp) 61:97
The Viscounts 5
5 3 Soria Moria 61:70
Ray Adams 12
6 28 Song From Israel (Hava Nagila) 61:102
Climbers 3
7 14 Putti Putti 61:32
Jay Epae 29
8 5 Johnny Remember Me 61:83
John Leyton 10
9 27 Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking) 61:101
Damita_Jo 3
10 19 Mina Karleksbrev Dom Vill Jag Ha Igen 61:99
Lill-Babs 4
11 29 Hit The Road Jack 61:103
Ray Charles 3
12 6 Rawhide 61:84
Frankie Laine 10
13 17 Hula-Cha 61:91
Jay Epae 6
14 13 Tusen forbud 61:93
Laila Munther 6
15 8 Transistor Sister 61:73

Freddy Cannon 12




16 16

17 7

18 18

19 10

20 9

21 12

22 22

23 30

24 24

25 -

26 -

27 11

28 -

29 -

30 23

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Alpens Ros
The Violents

A Girl Like You

Cliff Richard and The Shadows

O Mbobnica
Alberto Cortez

Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)

Lonnie Donegan

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby

Bobby Darin

Brigitte Bardot
Silvio Silvera

Bortom bergen
Siw Malmkvist
Wig-Wam

The Climbers

Walkin' back to happiness
Helen Shapiro

But I do
Clarence Frogman Henry

Little Sister
Elvis Presley

Iwan Iwanowitsch
Hasse Burman

Vandrar Utan Stjdrna
Gunnar Wiklund

61:59
16

61:62
14

61:55

18

61:86

61:87

61:81

10

61:100

61:104

61:69

12
61:105

61:106

61:61

15

61:107

61:108

61:96



Radio Nord 22 Nov

1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

28

11

29

10

26

13

14

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

Little Sister
Elvis Presley

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)
The Highwaymen

Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp)
The Viscounts

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)
Damita_Jo

Hit The Road Jack
Ray Charles

Song From Israel (Hava Nagila)
Climbers

Iwan Iwanowitsch
Hasse Burman

Mina Kaérleksbrev Dom Vill Jag Ha Igen
Lill-Babs

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Walkin' back to happiness
Helen Shapiro

Hula-Cha
Jay Epae

Tusen forbud
Laila Munther

61:80
11

61:85

10

61:107

61:32

30

61:94

61:97

61:101

61:103

61:102

61:108

61:99

61:70

13

61:106

61:91

61:93




16 12

17 8

18 16

19 17

20 22

21 21

22 23

23 19

24 18

25 15

27 25

28 20

30 -

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Alpens Ros
The Violents

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby

Bobby Darin

Let the Four Winds Blow
Fats Domino

Brigitte Bardot
Silvio Silvera
O Mbnica
Alberto Cortez

A Girl Like You
Cliff Richard and The Shadows

Transistor Sister
Freddy Cannon

No More
Elvis Presley
Wig-Wam
The Climbers

Does Your Chewing Gum Lose Its Flavour (On the Bedpost Overnight?)

Lonnie Donegan

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

Runaround Sue
Dion

61:84
11

61:83
11

61:59
17

61:62
15

61:100

61:81
11

61:104

61:86
10

61:55
19

61:73

13

61:109

61:105

61:87

61:110

61:111



Radio Nord 29 Nov 1961

126

10 6

11 10

12 -

13 13

14 14

15 11

No More
Elvis Presley

Little Sister
Elvis Presley

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)
Damita_Jo

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)
The Highwaymen

Hit The Road Jack
Ray Charles

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp)
The Viscounts

Iwan Iwanowitsch
Hasse Burman

Te dans ma Karlstatosera
Sven-Ingvars

Walkin' back to happiness
Helen Shapiro

Hula-Cha
Jay Epae

Mina Karleksbrev Dom Vill Jag Ha Igen
Lill-Babs

61:109

61:107

61:110

61:85

11

61:101

61:94

61:103

61:32

31
61:80

12

61:97

61:108

61:112

61:106

61:91

61:99




16 20

17 15

18 22

19 16

20 19

21 17

22 12

23 18

24 9

25 30

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby
Bobby Darin

Tusen forbud
Laila Munther

Brigitte Bardot
Silvio Silvera

Rawhide
Frankie Laine

Alpens Ros
The Violents

Johnny Remember Me
John Leyton

Soria Moria
Ray Adams

Hello Mary Lou
Ricky Nelson

Song From Israel (Hava Nagila)
Climbers

Runaround Sue
Dion

(Marie's The Name) His Latest Flame
Elvis Presley

Gubben I Manen
Little Gerhard

When the Girl in Your Arms (Is the Girl in Your Heart)

Cliff Richard

Big Bad John
Jimmy Dean

The Door To Paradise
Bobby Rydell

61:100

61:93

61:104

61:84
12

61:62
16

61:83
12

61:70
14

61:59

18

61:102

61:111

61:113

61:114

61:115

61:116

61:117



Radio Nord 06 Dec

1961

10

11

12

13

14

15

26

10

11

12

16

13

27

No More
Elvis Presley

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

Little Sister
Elvis Presley

(Marie's The Name) His Latest Flame
Elvis Presley

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)
Damita_Jo

Hit The Road Jack
Ray Charles

Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp)
The Viscounts

Iwan Iwanowitsch
Hasse Burman

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)
The Highwaymen

Te dans mi Karlstatosera
Sven-Ingvars

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby
Bobby Darin

Walkin' back to happiness
Helen Shapiro

Gubben I Manen
Little Gerhard

61:109

61:110

61:107

61:113

61:101

61:103

61:97

61:108

61:80

13

61:94

61:112

61:32

32

61:100

61:106

61:114




16 28

17 20

18 4

19 14

20 29

21 25

22 -

23 30

24 -

25 -

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

When the Girl in Your Arms (Is the Girl in Your Heart)
Cliff Richard

Alpens Ros
The Violents

I'm Gonna Knock on Your Door
Eddie Hodges

Hula-Cha
Jay Epae
Big Bad John

Jimmy Dean
Runaround Sue
Dion

Berliner Polka
Bertil Englund

The Door To Paradise
Bobby Rydell

Som Fisken i Vattnet
Amie Lindahl

Heartaches
The Marcels

Take Good Care Of My Baby
Bobby Vee

This Time
Troy Shondell

Klang min vackra bjéllra
Lil Malmkvist

Stackars Stora Starka Karlar
The Monn Keys

Let's Get Together
Hayley Mills

61:115

61:62

17
61:85

12

61:91

61:116

61:111

61:118

61:117

61:119

61:120

61:121

61:122

61:123

61:124

61:125



Radio Nord 13 Dec 1961

11 No More 61:109
Elvis Presley 4
2 2 Sant ar livet 61:110
Anita Lindblom 4
3 3 Little Sister 61:107
Elvis Presley 5
4 4 (Marie's The Name) His Latest Flame 61:113
Elvis Presley 3
5 5 Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking) 61:101
Damita_Jo 7
6 21 Runaround Sue 61:111
Dion 4
7 6 Hit The Road Jack 61:103
Ray Charles 7
8 7 Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp) 61:97
The Viscounts 9
9 11 Te dans ma Karlstatosera 61:112
Sven-Ingvars 3
10 15 Gubben I Manen 61:114
Little Gerhard 3
11 16 When the Girl in Your Arms (Is the Girl in Your Heart) 61:115
Cliff Richard 3
12 13 You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby 61:100
Bobby Darin 8
13 12 Putti Putti 61:32
Jay Epae 33
14 26 Take Good Care Of My Baby 61:121
Bobby Vee 2
15 14 Walkin' back to happiness 61:106

Helen Shapiro 5




16 8

17 20

18 9

19 10

20 17

21 27

22 28

23 23

24 30

25 25

26 29

27 x

30 22

Iwan Iwanowitsch
Hasse Burman

Big Bad John
Jimmy Dean

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Michael (Row The Boat Ashore)

The Highwaymen

Alpens Ros
The Violents

This Time
Troy Shondell

Klang min vackra bjéllra
Lil Malmkvist

The Door To Paradise
Bobby Rydell

Let's Get Together
Hayley Mills
Heartaches

The Marcels

Stackars Stora Starka Karlar
The Monn Keys

Come September
Bobby Darin's Orchestra

Shadoogie
The Shadows

Goodbye, Cruel World
James Darren

Berliner Polka
Bertil Englund

61:108

61:116

61:80

14

61:94
10

61:62

18

61:122

61:123

61:117

61:125

61:120

61:124

61:75

61:126

61:127

61:118



Radio Nord 20 Dec 1961

11 No More 61:109
Elvis Presley 5
2 2 Sant ar livet 61:110
Anita Lindblom 5
3 5 Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking) 61:101
Damita_Jo 8
4 9 Te dans ma Karlstatosera 61:112
Sven-Ingvars 4
5 3 Little Sister 61:107
Elvis Presley 6
6 4 (Marie's The Name) His Latest Flame 61:113
Elvis Presley 4
7 22 Klang min vackra bjéllra 61:123
Lil Malmkvist 3
8 10 Gubben I Manen 61:114
Little Gerhard 4
9 8 Who Put the Bomp (In the Bomp Bomp Bomp) 61:97
The Viscounts 10
10 11 When the Girl in Your Arms (Is the Girl in Your Heart) 61:115
Cliff Richard 4
11 6 Runaround Sue 61:111
Dion 5
12 15 Walkin' back to happiness 61:106
Helen Shapiro 6
13 7 Hit The Road Jack 61:103
Ray Charles 8
14 16 Iwan Iwanowitsch 61:108
Hasse Burman 6
15 25 Heartaches 61:120

The Marcels 3




16 12

17 13

18 18

19 29

20 17

21 27

22 26

23 23

24 28

2521

26 30

27 24

28 -

29 -

30 20

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby

Bobby Darin

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams

Goodbye, Cruel World
James Darren

Big Bad John
Jimmy Dean

Come September
Bobby Darin's Orchestra

Stackars Stora Starka Karlar
The Monn Keys

The Door To Paradise
Bobby Rydell

Shadoogie
The Shadows

This Time
Troy Shondell

Berliner Polka
Bertil Englund

Let's Get Together
Hayley Mills

Rainbows
Ernie Englund

Caravan
Duane Eddy

Alpens Ros
The Violents

61:100

61:32

34
61:80

15

61:127

61:116

61:75

61:124

61:117

61:126

61:122

61:118

61:125

61:128

61:129

61:62
19



Radio Nord 27 Dec 1961

919

10 13

11 12

12 21

13 -

14 22

15 10

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

No More
Elvis Presley

Te dans ma Karlstatosera
Sven-Ingvars

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)
Damita_Jo

Klang min vackra bjdllra
Lil Malmkvist

Little Sister
Elvis Presley

(Marie's The Name) His Latest Flame
Elvis Presley

Gubben I Manen
Little Gerhard

Goodbye, Cruel World
James Darren

Hit The Road Jack
Ray Charles

Walkin' back to happiness
Helen Shapiro

Come September
Bobby Darin's Orchestra

Alptoppens ros
Owe Thornqvist

Stackars Stora Starka Karlar
The Monn Keys

When the Girl in Your Arms (Is the Girl in Your Heart)
Cliff Richard

61:110

61:109

61:112

61:101

61:123

61:107

61:113

61:114

61:127

61:103

61:106

61:75

61:130

61:124

61:115




16 16

17 17

18 18

19 11

20 15

21 27

22 24

23 -

24 23

25 -

26 28

27 25

28 -

29 -

30 29

You Must Have Been a Beautiful Baby
Bobby Darin

Putti Putti

Jay Epae

(Hear My Song) Violetta
Ray Adams
Runaround Sue
Dion

Heartaches

The Marcels
Let's Get Together
Hayley Mills
Shadoogie

The Shadows

Lds inte brevet jag skrev dej
Siw Malmkvist

The Door To Paradise
Bobby Rydell

Rock-A-Hula Baby
Elvis Presley

Rainbows
Ernie Englund

This Time
Troy Shondell

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

Little Lonely One
Jimmy Justice

Caravan
Duane Eddy

61:100
10

61:32
35

61:80

16

61:111

61:120

61:125

61:126

61:131

61:117

61:132

61:128

61:122

61:133

61:134

61:129



Radio Nord 03 Jan 1962

10 4

11 27

12 28

13 23

14 19

15 13

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

Te dans ma Karlstatdsera
Sven-Ingvars

No More
Elvis Presley

Goodbye, Cruel World
James Darren

Klang min vackra bjdllra
Lil Malmkvist

(Marie's The Name) His Latest Flame
Elvis Presley

Gubben I Manen
Little Gerhard

Little Sister
Elvis Presley

When the Girl in Your Arms (Is the Girl in Your Heart)
Cliff Richard

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)
Damita_Jo

This Time
Troy Shondell

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

Las inte brevet jag skrev dej
Siw Malmkvist

Runaround Sue
Dion

Alptoppens ros
Owe Thornqgvist

61:110

61:112

61:109

61:127

61:123

61:113

61:114

61:107

61:115

61:101

10

61:122

61:133

61:131

61:111

61:130




16 20

17 11

18 10

19 17

20 14

21 12

22 25

23 21

24 22

25 26

26 24

27 29

Heartaches
The Marcels

Walkin' back to happiness
Helen Shapiro

Hit The Road Jack
Ray Charles

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Stackars Stora Starka Karlar
The Monn Keys

Come September
Bobby Darin's Orchestra

Rock-A-Hula Baby
Elvis Presley

Let's Get Together
Hayley Mills
Shadoogie

The Shadows

Rainbows
Ernie Englund

The Door To Paradise
Bobby Rydell

Little Lonely One
Jimmy Justice

Old Clock At Home
Sven-Ingvars

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

Tower of Strength
Gene McDaniels

61:120

61:106

61:103

10
61:32

36

61:124

61:75

61:132

61:125

61:126

61:128

61:117

61:134

62:135

62:136

62:137



Radio Nord 10 Jan 1962

213

10 12

11 10

12 6

13 9

14 8

15 20

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

Las inte brevet jag skrey dej
Siw Malmkvist

No More
Elvis Presley

Klang min vackra bjéllra
Lil Malmkvist

Rainbows
Ernie Englund

Te dans mi Karlstatosera
Sven-Ingvars

Goodbye, Cruel World
James Darren

Gubben I Manen
Little Gerhard

Alptoppens ros
Owe Thornqgvist

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)
Damita_Jo

(Marie's The Name) His Latest Flame
Elvis Presley

When the Girl in Your Arms (Is the Girl in Your Heart)
Cliff Richard

Little Sister
Elvis Presley

Stackars Stora Starka Karlar
The Monn Keys

61:110

61:131

61:109

61:123

61:128

61:112

61:127

61:114

61:130

61:133

61:101

11

61:113

61:115

61:107

61:124




16 14

17 17

18 11

19 19

20 30

21 29

22 22

23 24

24 27

25 28

26 23

27 26

Runaround Sue

Dion

Walkin' back to happiness
Helen Shapiro

This Time
Troy Shondell

Putti Putti
Jay Epae
Tower of Strength

Gene McDaniels

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

Rock-A-Hula Baby
Elvis Presley

Shadoogie
The Shadows

Little Lonely One
Jimmy Justice

Old Clock At Home
Sven-Ingvars

Let's Get Together
Hayley Mills

The Door To Paradise
Bobby Rydell

The Fly
Chubby Checker

So Long Baby
Del Shannon

Well T Ask You
Eden Kane

61:111

61:106

61:122

61:32

37

62:137

62:136

61:132

61:126

61:134

62:135

61:125

61:117

62:138

62:139

62:140



Radio Nord 17 Jan 1962

11 Sant ar livet 61:110
Anita Lindblom 9
2 2 Las inte brevet jag skrey dej 61:131
Siw Malmkvist 4
3 3 No More 61:109
Elvis Presley 9
4 6 Te dans ma Karlstatdsera 61:112
Sven-Ingvars 8
5 4 Klang min vackra bjallra 61:123
Lil Malmkvist 7
6 10 Multiplication 61:133
Bobby Darin 4
79 Alptoppens ros 61:130
Owe Thornqvist 4
8 8 Gubben I Manen 61:114
Little Gerhard 8
9 7 Goodbye, Cruel World 61:127
James Darren 6
10 5 Rainbows 61:128
Ernie Englund 5
11 11 Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking) 61:101
Damita_Jo 12
12 20 Tower of Strength 62:137
Gene McDaniels 3
13 22 Rock-A-Hula Baby 61:132
Elvis Presley 4
14 21 Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen 62:136
Neil Sedaka 3
15 16 Runaround Sue 61:111

Dion 9




16 13

17 17

18 19

19 14

20 12

21 xx

22 29

23 24

24 30

25 23

26 28

27 25

When the Girl in Your Arms (Is the Girl in Your Heart)

Cliff Richard

Walkin' back to happiness
Helen Shapiro

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Little Sister
Elvis Presley

(Marie's The Name) His Latest Flame
Elvis Presley

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

So Long Baby
Del Shannon

Little Lonely One
Jimmy Justice

Well T Ask You
Eden Kane

Shadoogie
The Shadows

The Fly
Chubby Checker

Old Clock At Home
Sven-Ingvars

Five Foot Two, Eyes of Blue
Shane Fenton

Baby Sittin'

Bobby Angelo & The Tuxedos

Sweet Little Sixteen
Michael Cox

61:115

61:106

10

61:32
38

61:107

10

61:113

61:95

62:139

61:134

62:140

61:126

62:138

62:135

62:141

62:142

62:143



Radio Nord 24 Jan

1962

10 12

11 14

12 10

13 11

14 9

15 29

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

Alptoppens ros
Owe Thornqgvist

No More
Elvis Presley

Las inte brevet jag skrev dej
Siw Malmkvist

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

Klang min vackra bjdllra
Lil Malmkvist

Te dans ma Karlstatdsera
Sven-Ingvars

Gubben I Manen
Little Gerhard

Tower of Strength
Gene McDaniels

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

Rainbows
Ernie Englund

Dance With A Dolly (With A Hole In Her Stocking)
Damita_Jo

Goodbye, Cruel World

James Darren

Baby Sittin'

Bobby Angelo & The Tuxedos

61:110

10

61:133

61:130

61:109

10

61:131

61:95

61:123

61:112

61:114

62:137

62:136

61:128

61:101

13

61:127

62:142




16 13

17 18

18 25

19 24

20 15

21 28

22 26

23 22

24 30

25 -

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Rock-A-Hula Baby
Elvis Presley

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Shadoogie
The Shadows

Well I Ask You
Eden Kane

Runaround Sue
Dion

Five Foot Two, Eyes of Blue
Shane Fenton

The Fly
Chubby Checker

So Long Baby
Del Shannon

Sweet Little Sixteen
Michael Cox

Jambalaya (On the Bayou)
Fats Domino

Midnight In Moscow

Kenny Ball and His Jazzmen

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

Kors Pa Idas Grav
The Violents

Under the Moon of Love
Curtis Lee

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

61:132

61:32

39

61:126

62:140

61:111

10

62:141

62:138

62:139

62:143

62:144

62:145

62:146

62:147

62:148

62:149



Radio Nord 31 Jan 1962

10 8

11 16

12 14

13 15

14 9

15 28

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

No More
Elvis Presley

Alptoppens ros
Owe Thorngvist

Las inte brevet jag skrev dej
Siw Malmkvist

Tower of Strength
Gene McDaniels

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

Klang min vackra bjdllra
Lil Malmkvist

Te dans mi Karlstatosera
Sven-Ingvars

Rock-A-Hula Baby
Elvis Presley

Goodbye, Cruel World

James Darren

Baby Sittin'

Bobby Angelo & The Tuxedos

Gubben I Manen
Little Gerhard

Kors Pa Idas Grav
The Violents

61:133

61:95

61:110

11
61:109

11

61:130

61:131

62:137

62:136

61:123

61:112

10

61:132

61:127

62:142

61:114

10
62:147




16 19

17 18

18 17

19 20

20 23

21 21

22 25

23 24

24 26

25 29

26 27

27 30

28 -

29 -

30 -

Well T Ask You
Eden Kane

Shadoogie
The Shadows

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Runaround Sue
Dion

So Long Baby
Del Shannon

Five Foot Two, Eyes of Blue
Shane Fenton

Jambalaya (On the Bayou)
Fats Domino

Sweet Little Sixteen
Michael Cox

Midnight In Moscow

Kenny Ball and His Jazzmen

Under the Moon of Love
Curtis Lee

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Sally Brown
The Q-Brothers

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Mexico
Bob Moore

62:140

61:126

61:32

40
61:111

11

62:139

62:141

62:144

62:143

62:145

62:148

62:146

62:149

62:150

62:151

62:152



Radio Nord 07 Feb 1962

9 30

10 11

11 10

12 22

13 7

14 29

15 9

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

No More
Elvis Presley

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

Alptoppens ros
Owe Thorngvist

Las inte brevet jag skrev dej
Siw Malmkvist

Kors Pa Idas Grav
The Violents

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

Mexico
Bob Moore

Rock-A-Hula Baby
Elvis Presley

Te dans ma Karlstatosera
Sven-Ingvars

Jambalaya (On the Bayou)
Fats Domino

Tower of Strength
Gene McDaniels

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Klang min vackra bjdllra
Lil Malmkvist

61:133

61:110

12
61:109

12

61:95

61:130

61:131

62:147

62:136

62:152

61:132

61:112

11

62:144

62:137

62:151

61:123
10




16 12

17 28

18 20

19 18

20 16

21 24

22 26

23 21

24 23

25 27

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Goodbye, Cruel World
James Darren

Sally Brown
The Q-Brothers

So Long Baby
Del Shannon

Putti Putti
Jay Epae

Well I Ask You
Eden Kane

Midnight In Moscow
Kenny Ball and His Jazzmen

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

Five Foot Two, Eyes of Blue
Shane Fenton

Sweet Little Sixteen
Michael Cox

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Happy Jose (Ching-Ching)
Jack Ross

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Little Rose-Mary
Ray Adams

Peppermint Twist
Joey Dee & The Starliters

The Writing on the Wall
Tommy Steele

61:127

62:150

62:139

61:32

41

62:140

62:145

62:146

62:141

62:143

62:149

62:153

62:154

62:155

62:156

62:157



Radio Nord 14 Feb 1962

10

11

12

13

14

15

30

12

14

17

28

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

Mexico
Bob Moore

Happy Jose (Ching-Ching)
Jack Ross

No More
Elvis Presley

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

The Writing on the Wall
Tommy Steele

Jambalaya (On the Bayou)
Fats Domino

Alptoppens ros
Owe Thornqvist

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

Kors Pa Idas Grav
The Violents

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Sally Brown
The Q-Brothers

Las inte brevet jag skrev dej
Siw Malmkvist

Little Rose-Mary
Ray Adams

61:133

62:152

62:153

61:109

13

61:110

13

61:95

62:157

62:144

61:130

62:136

62:147

62:151

62:150

61:131

62:155




16 10

17 18

18 27

19 21

20 29

21 22

22 25

23 -

24 -

25 -

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Rock-A-Hula Baby
Elvis Presley

So Long Baby
Del Shannon

The Young Ones

Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Midnight In Moscow

Kenny Ball and His Jazzmen

Peppermint Twist

Joey Dee & The Starliters

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Well I'm Your Man
Johnny Tillotson

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

Cottonfields
The Highwaymen

Norman
Sue Thompson

Town Without Pity
Gene Pitney

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

Let There Be Drums
Sandy Nelson

Sakta vi ga genom stan
Monica Zetterlund

61:132

62:139

62:154

62:145

62:156

62:146

62:149

62:158

62:159

62:160

62:161

62:162

62:163

62:164

62:165



Radio Nord 21 Feb 1962

10

11

12

13

14

15

12

10

13

20

15

18

Mexico
Bob Moore

Happy Jose (Ching-Ching)
Jack Ross

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

No More
Elvis Presley

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

The Writing on the Wall
Tommy Steele

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

Jambalaya (On the Bayou)
Fats Domino

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

Sally Brown
The Q-Brothers

Peppermint Twist
Joey Dee & The Starliters

Little Rose-Mary
Ray Adams

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Alptoppens ros
Owe Thornqgvist

62:152

62:153

61:133

61:109

14

61:110

14

62:157

62:151

61:95

62:144

62:136

62:150

62:156

62:155

62:154

61:130




16 14

17 24

18 17

19 29

20 27

21 28

22 21

23 26

24 22

25 30

26 25

27 23

28 -

29 -

30 -

Las inte brevet jag skrev dej

Siw Malmkvist

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

So Long Baby
Del Shannon

Let There Be Drums
Sandy Nelson

Town Without Pity
Gene Pitney

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

Norman
Sue Thompson

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Sakta vi ga genom stan
Monica Zetterlund

Cottonfields
The Highwaymen

Well I'm Your Man
Johnny Tillotson

The Wanderer
Dion

Mugmates
Eddie Hodges

Son, This Is She
John Leyton

61:131

62:159

62:139

62:164

62:162

62:163

62:146

62:161

62:149

62:165

62:160

62:158

62:166

62:167

62:168



Radio Nord 28 Feb 1962

10

11

12

13

14

15

23

13

12

14

17

11

Happy Jose (Ching-Ching)
Jack Ross

Mexico
Bob Moore

No More
Elvis Presley

The Writing on the Wall
Tommy Steele

Multiplication
Bobby Darin

Jambalaya (On the Bayou)
Fats Domino

Norman
Sue Thompson

Little Rose-Mary
Ray Adams

Peppermint Twist
Joey Dee & The Starliters

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

Sant ar livet
Anita Lindblom

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Sally Brown
The Q-Brothers

Let's Twist Again
Chubby Checker

62:153

62:152

61:109

15

62:157

61:133

10

62:144

62:161

62:155

62:156

62:154

62:159

61:110

15

62:151

62:150

61:95




16 10

17 19

18 20

19 21

20 24

21 22

22 28

23 -

24 26

25 25

26 30

27 29

28 -

29 -

30 -

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen

Neil Sedaka

Let There Be Drums
Sandy Nelson

Town Without Pity
Gene Pitney

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

The Wanderer
Dion

Hello Mr Twist
Otto Brandenburg

Cottonfields
The Highwaymen

Sakta vi ga genom stan
Monica Zetterlund

Son, This Is She
John Leyton

Mugmates
Eddie Hodges

Twist twist
Lill-Babs

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

A Little Too Much

Clarence "Frogman" Henry

62:136

62:164

62:162

62:163

62:149

62:146

62:166

62:169

62:160

62:165

62:168

62:167

62:170

62:171

62:172



Radio Nord 07 Mar 1962

11 Happy Jose (Ching-Ching) 62:153
Jack Ross 5
210 The Young Ones 62:154
Cliff Richard & The Shadows 5
3 3 No More 61:109
Elvis Presley 16
4 2 Mexico 62:152
Bob Moore 6
5 11 Walk On By 62:159
Leroy Van Dyke 3
6 13 Can't Help Falling In Love 62:151
Elvis Presley 6
7 4 The Writing on the Wall 62:157
Tommy Steele 5
8 7 Norman 62:161
Sue Thompson 4
9 6 Jambalaya (On the Bayou) 62:144
Fats Domino 7
10 20 Language of Love 62:149
John D. Loudermilk 7
11 16 Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen 62:136
Neil Sedaka 10
12 5 Multiplication 61:133
Bobby Darin 11
13 8 Little Rose-Mary 62:155
Ray Adams 5
14 9 Peppermint Twist 62:156
Joey Dee & The Starliters 5
15 12 Sant ar livet 61:110

Anita Lindblom 16




16 22

17 28

18 18

19 19

20 21

21 23

22 25

23 29

24 24

25 26

26 27

27 30

28 -

29 -

30 -

The Wanderer
Dion

Twist twist
Lill-Babs

Town Without Pity
Gene Pitney

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

Hello Mr Twist
Otto Brandenburg

Sakta vi ga genom stan
Monica Zetterlund

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

Cottonfields
The Highwaymen

Son, This Is She
John Leyton

Mugmates
Eddie Hodges

A Little Too Much

Clarence "Frogman" Henry

Love Me Warm And Tender

Paul Anka
Twist-Fia
Per Myrberg

Scandinavian Twist
Jan Rohde

62:166

62:170

62:162

62:163

62:146

62:169

62:165

62:171

62:160

62:168

62:167

62:172

62:173

62:174

62:175



Radio Nord 14 Mar 1962

10 23

11 10

12 18

13 16

14 11

1519

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Norman
Sue Thompson

Happy Jose (Ching-Ching)
Jack Ross

No More
Elvis Presley

Love Me Warm And Tender
Paul Anka

Mexico
Bob Moore

The Writing on the Wall
Tommy Steele

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Town Without Pity
Gene Pitney

The Wanderer
Dion

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

62:159

62:151

62:154

62:161

62:153

61:109

17

62:173

62:152

62:157

62:171

62:149

62:162

62:166

62:136

11
62:163




16 13

17 14

18 20

19 17

20 9

21 21

22 29

23 25

24 24

25 27

26 30

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Little Rose-Mary
Ray Adams

Peppermint Twist
Joey Dee & The Starliters

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

Twist twist
Lill-Babs

Jambalaya (On the Bayou)
Fats Domino

Hello Mr Twist
Otto Brandenburg
Twist-Fia

Per Myrberg

Son, This Is She
John Leyton

Cottonfields
The Highwaymen

A Little Too Much
Clarence "Frogman" Henry

Scandinavian Twist
Jan Rohde

Vinden talar om
Ann-Louise Hanson

Sdg Mej Hur Du Vill Ha Det
Barbro Skinnar

In The Mood
Francis Bay

De' Man Inte Far
Ann-Louise Hanson

62:155

62:156

62:146

62:170

62:144

62:169

62:174

62:168

62:160

62:172

62:175

62:176

62:177

62:178

62:179



Radio Nord 21 Mar 1962

10 8

11 9

12 15

13 11

14 14

15 22

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Love Me Warm And Tender
Paul Anka

No More
Elvis Presley

Norman
Sue Thompson

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

The Wanderer
Dion

Happy Jose (Ching-Ching)
Jack Ross

Mexico
Bob Moore

The Writing on the Wall
Tommy Steele

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Happy Birthday, Sweet Sixteen
Neil Sedaka

Twist-Fia

Per Myrberg

62:159

62:154

62:151

62:173

61:109

18

62:161

62:171

62:166

62:153

62:152

62:157

62:163

62:149

62:136

12
62:174




16 23

17 18

18 19

19 30

20 27

21 21

22 29

23 25

24 26

25 28

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Son, This Is She
John Leyton

Run To Him
Bobby Vee

Twist twist
Lill-Babs

De' Man Inte Far
Ann-Louise Hanson

Vinden talar om
Ann-Louise Hanson

Hello Mr Twist
Otto Brandenburg

In The Mood
Francis Bay

A Little Too Much

Clarence "Frogman" Henry

Scandinavian Twist
Jan Rohde

Sdg Mej Hur Du Vill Ha Det

Barbro Skinnar

Sol Och Vér
Inger Berggren

Twist Around the Clock
Clay Cole

Chip Chip
Gene McDaniels

Mama's Doin' the Twist
The Viscounts

Imagination
The Quotations

62:168

62:146

62:170

62:179

62:176

62:169

62:178

62:172

62:175

62:177

62:180

62:181

62:182

62:183

62:184



Radio Nord 28 Mar 1962

10 15

11 19

12 20

13 16

14 18

15 10

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Love Me Warm And Tender
Paul Anka

No More
Elvis Presley

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

The Wanderer
Dion

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

Norman

Sue Thompson
Twist-Fia

Per Myrberg

De' Man Inte Far
Ann-Louise Hanson

Vinden talar om
Ann-Louise Hanson

Son, This Is She
John Leyton

Twist twist
Lill-Babs

Mexico
Bob Moore

62:159

62:154

62:173

61:109

19

62:151

62:166

62:171

62:163

62:161

62:174

62:179

62:176

62:168

62:170

62:152




16 30

179

18 13

19 23

20 26

21 21

22 22

23 28

24 25

25 29

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

Imagination
The Quotations

Happy Jose (Ching-Ching)
Jack Ross

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

A Little Too Much
Clarence "Frogman" Henry

Sol Och Var
Inger Berggren

Hello Mr Twist
Otto Brandenburg

In The Mood
Francis Bay
Chip Chip

Gene McDaniels

Sdg Mej Hur Du Vill Ha Det
Barbro Skinnar

Mama's Doin' the Twist
The Viscounts

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton

Jolly Bob fran Aberdeen
Sten & Stanley

Charlie
Anita Lindblom

Nar min van...
Monica Zetterlund

A Little Bitty Tear
Burl Ives

62:184

62:153

62:149

10

62:172

62:180

62:169

62:178

62:182

62:177

62:183

62:185

62:186

62:187

62:188

62:189



Radio Nord 04 Apr 1962

11 Walk On By 62:159
Leroy Van Dyke 7
2 3 Love Me Warm And Tender 62:173
Paul Anka 5
3 2 The Young Ones 62:154
Cliff Richard & The Shadows 9
4 4 No More 61:109
Elvis Presley 20
5 5 Can't Help Falling In Love 62:151
Elvis Presley 10
6 7 Johnny Will 62:171
Pat Boone 6
7 8 The Lion Sleeps Tonight 62:163
The Tokens 8
8 9 Norman 62:161
Sue Thompson 8
9 10 Twist-Fia 62:174
Per Myrberg 5
10 6 The Wanderer 62:166
Dion 7
11 30 A Little Bitty Tear 62:189
Burl Ives 2
12 13 Son, This Is She 62:168
John Leyton 7
13 16 Imagination 62:184
The Quotations 3
14 11 De' Man Inte Far 62:179
Ann-Louise Hanson 4
1519 A Little Too Much 62:172

Clarence "Frogman" Henry 6




16 12

17 22

18 17

19 18

20 20

21 28

22 29

23 26

24 23

25 27

Vinden talar om
Ann-Louise Hanson

In The Mood
Francis Bay

Happy Jose (Ching-Ching)
Jack Ross

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Sol Och Vér
Inger Berggren

Charlie
Anita Lindblom

Nar min van...
Monica Zetterlund

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton
Chip Chip

Gene McDaniels

Jolly Bob fran Aberdeen
Sten & Stanley

Mr. Twister
Connie Francis

Her Royal Majesty
James Darren

Tell Me What He Said
Helen Shapiro

Darling
Carole & Kettil

Twist Little Baby
Charlie Kuylenstierna

62:176

62:178

62:153

62:149

11

62:180

62:187

62:188

62:185

62:182

62:186

62:190

62:191

62:192

62:193

62:194



Radio Nord 11 Apr 1962

10 11

11 13

12 12

13 8

14 10

15 15

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Love Me Warm And Tender
Paul Anka

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

Her Royal Majesty
James Darren

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

No More
Elvis Presley

Tell Me What He Said
Helen Shapiro

A Little Bitty Tear
Burl Ives

Imagination
The Quotations

Son, This Is She
John Leyton

Norman
Sue Thompson

The Wanderer
Dion

A Little Too Much
Clarence "Frogman" Henry

62:159

62:154

10

62:173

62:163

62:171

62:191

62:151

11
61:109

21

62:192

62:189

62:184

62:168

62:161

62:166

62:172




16 19

17 14

18 9

19 23

20 17

21 21

22 24

23 22

24 -

25 29

26 26

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Language of Love

John D. Loudermilk

De' Man Inte Far

Ann-Louise Hanson

Twist-Fia
Per Myrberg

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton

In The Mood
Francis Bay

Charlie

Anita Lindblom
Chip Chip

Gene McDaniels

Nar min van...
Monica Zetterlund

Good Luck Charm
Elvis Presley

Darling
Carole & Kettil

Mr. Twister
Connie Francis

Zwei kleine Italiener
Conny Froboess

My Melancholy Baby

The Marcels

Hey Little Girl
Del Shannon

If a Woman Answers (Hang Up The Phone)

Leroy Van Dyke

62:149
12

62:179

62:174

62:185

62:178

62:187

62:182

62:188
3

62:195
1

62:193
2

62:190
2

62:196
1

62:197
1

62:198
1

62:199
1

* Ang plats 19: I gamla anteckningar star under nagra veckor Charlie Cotton upptagen som den artist som framfor

"Liebestraum Twist". Sedan har jag skrivit Charlie Cotton och Little Gerhard nagra veckor och dérefter enbart Little

Gerhard. Fraga mig inte varfor. Det &r ju, nér detta skrivs, mer dn 44 ar sedan!



Radio Nord 18 Apr 1962

124 Good Luck Charm 62:195
Elvis Presley 2
2 1 Walk On By 62:159
Leroy Van Dyke 9
3 6 Her Royal Majesty 62:191
James Darren 3
4 4 The Lion Sleeps Tonight 62:163
The Tokens 10
59 Tell Me What He Said 62:192
Helen Shapiro 3
6 2 The Young Ones 62:154
Cliff Richard & The Shadows 11
7 3 Love Me Warm And Tender 62:173
Paul Anka 7
8 7 Can't Help Falling In Love 62:151
Elvis Presley 12
9 8 No More 61:109
Elvis Presley 22
10 27 Zwei kleine Italiener 62:196
Conny Froboess 2
11 29 Hey Little Girl 62:198
Del Shannon 2
12 5 Johnny Will 62:171
Pat Boone 8
13 28 My Melancholy Baby 62:197
The Marcels 2
14 10 A Little Bitty Tear 62:189
Burl Ives 4
15 11 Imagination 62:184

The Quotations 5




16 16

17 12

18 14

19 21

20 19

21 23

22 30

23 -

24 -

25 -

26 -

Language of Love
John D. Loudermilk

Son, This Is She
John Leyton

The Wanderer
Dion

Charlie
Anita Lindblom

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton

Nér min van...
Monica Zetterlund

If a Woman Answers (Hang Up The Phone)
Leroy Van Dyke

When My Little Girl Is Smiling
Jimmy Justice

Twistin' The Night Away
Sam Cooke

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

I've Got Bonnie
Bobby Rydell

Ga tillbaks igen
Anna-Lena Lofgren

Wonderful Land
The Shadows

Darling Nelly Grey
Jerry Williams and the Violents

Tequila Twist
The Champs

62:149

13

62:168

62:166

62:187

62:185

62:188

62:199

62:200

62:201

62:202

62:203

62:204

62:205

62:206

62:207



Radio Nord 25 Apr 1962

11 Good Luck Charm 62:195
Elvis Presley 3
2 3 Her Royal Majesty 62:191
James Darren 4
310 Zwei kleine Italiener 62:196
Conny Froboess 3
4 2 Walk On By 62:159
Leroy Van Dyke 10
5 4 The Lion Sleeps Tonight 62:163
The Tokens 11
6 5 Tell Me What He Said 62:192
Helen Shapiro 4
7 11 Hey Little Girl 62:198
Del Shannon 3
8 6 The Young Ones 62:154
Cliff Richard & The Shadows 12
9 7 Love Me Warm And Tender 62:173
Paul Anka 8
10 13 My Melancholy Baby 62:197
The Marcels 3
1 8 Can't Help Falling In Love 62:151
Elvis Presley 13
12 23 When My Little Girl Is Smiling 62:200
Jimmy Justice 2
13 12 Johnny Will 62:171
Pat Boone 9
14 14 A Little Bitty Tear 62:189
Burl Ives 5
15 9 No More 61:109

Elvis Presley 23




16 15

17 19

18 20

19 21

20 25

21 28

22 22

23 24

24 26

25 27

26 29

27 30

28 -

29 -

30 -

Imagination
The Quotations

Charlie
Anita Lindblom

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton

Nér min van...
Monica Zetterlund

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

Wonderful Land
The Shadows

If a Woman Answers (Hang Up The Phone)
Leroy Van Dyke

Twistin' The Night Away
Sam Cooke

I've Got Bonnie
Bobby Rydell

Ga tillbaks igen
Anna-Lena Lofgren

Darling Nelly Grey
Jerry Williams and the Violents

Tequila Twist
The Champs

Hey Baby
Bruce Channel

Let Me In
The Sensations

Vi har en honsfarm
Little Gerhard

62:184

62:187

62:185

62:188

62:202

62:205

62:199

62:201

62:203

62:204

62:206

62:207

62:208

62:209

62:210



Radio Nord 02 May 1962

10

11

12

13

14

15

11

10

21

20

13

23

18

Good Luck Charm
Elvis Presley

When My Little Girl Is Smiling
Jimmy Justice

Hey Little Girl
Del Shannon

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

Her Royal Majesty
James Darren

Zwei Kkleine Italiener
Conny Froboess

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

My Melancholy Baby
The Marcels

Wonderful Land
The Shadows

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

Twistin' The Night Away
Sam Cooke

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton

62:195

62:200

62:198

62:159
11

62:191

62:196

62:163
12

62:151
14

62:154

13

62:197

62:205

62:202

62:171

10

62:201

62:185




16 17

17 6

18 9

19 29

20 14

21 28

22 25

23 22

24 24

25 26

26 30

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Charlie
Anita Lindblom

Tell Me What He Said
Helen Shapiro

Love Me Warm And Tender
Paul Anka

Let Me In
The Sensations

A Little Bitty Tear
Burl Ives

Hey Baby
Bruce Channel

Ga tillbaks igen
Anna-Lena Lofgren

If a Woman Answers (Hang Up The Phone)
Leroy Van Dyke

I've Got Bonnie
Bobby Rydell

Darling Nelly Grey
Jerry Williams and the Violents

Vi har en honsfarm
Little Gerhard

Young World
Ricky Nelson

Nattkorv och polka
Siw Malmkvist

Slow Twistin'
Chubby Checker

What'd I Say
Bobby Darin

62:187

62:192

62:173

62:209

62:189

62:208

62:204

62:199

62:203

62:206

62:210

62:211

62:212

62:213

62:214



Radio Nord 09 May 1962

10

11

12

13

14

15

12

11

27

21

19

13

Good Luck Charm
Elvis Presley

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

When My Little Girl Is Smiling
Jimmy Justice

Hey Little Girl
Del Shannon

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

Wonderful Land
The Shadows

Young World
Ricky Nelson

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Hey Baby
Bruce Channel

Zwei kleine Italiener
Conny Froboess

Her Royal Majesty
James Darren

Let Me In
The Sensations

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

The Lion Sleeps Tonight
The Tokens

62:195

62:202

62:200

62:198

62:159

12

62:205

62:211

62:151

15

62:208

62:196

62:191

62:209

62:171

11

62:154
14

62:163
13




16 10

17 15

18 25

19 23

20 30

21 26

22 22

23 28

24 29

25 -

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

My Melancholy Baby
The Marcels

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton

Darling Nelly Grey
Jerry Williams and the Violents

If a Woman Answers (Hang Up The Phone)

Leroy Van Dyke

What'd I Say
Bobby Darin

Vi har en honsfarm
Little Gerhard

Ga tillbaks igen
Anna-Lena Lofgren

Nattkorv och polka
Siw Malmkvist

Slow Twistin'
Chubby Checker

Wilma (Nya stenaldersvalsen)
Owe Thornqgvist

Jag Snackar Med Mig Sjalv
Gitte Henning

Lover Please
Clyde McPhatter

Lesson One
Russ Conway

Donauwellen Twist (Anniversary Song)
Jorgen Ingmann

Kissin' Twist

Jack Hammer

62:197

62:185

62:206

62:199

62:214

62:210

62:204

62:212

62:213

62:215

62:216

62:217

62:218

62:219

62:220



Radio Nord 16 May 1962

6 28

7 25

10 13

11 3

12 23

13 10

14 17

15 14

Good Luck Charm
Elvis Presley

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

Young World
Ricky Nelson

Wonderful Land
The Shadows

Hey Little Girl
Del Shannon

Lesson One
Russ Conway

Wilma (Nya stenaldersvalsen)
Owe Thornqgvist

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

When My Little Girl Is Smiling
Jimmy Justice

Nattkorv och polka
Siw Malmkvist

Zwei kleine Italiener
Conny Froboess

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

62:195

62:202

62:211

62:205

62:198

62:218

62:215

62:151

16

62:159
13

62:171

12

62:200

62:212

62:196

62:185

62:154
15




16 19 If a Woman Answers (Hang Up The Phone) 62:199

Leroy Van Dyke 6

179 Hey Baby 62:208
Bruce Channel 4

18 12 Let Me In 62:209
The Sensations 4

19 18 Darling Nelly Grey 62:206
Jerry Williams and the Violents 5

20 20 What'd I Say 62:214
Bobby Darin 3

21 27 Lover Please 62:217
Clyde McPhatter 2

22 22 Ga tillbaks igen 62:204
Anna-Lena Lofgren 5

23 21 Vi har en honsfarm 62:210
Little Gerhard 4

24 24 Slow Twistin' 62:213
Chubby Checker 3

25 26 Jag Snackar Med Mig Sjalv 62:216
Gitte Henning 2

26 30 Kissin' Twist 62:220
Jack Hammer 2

27 29 Donauwellen Twist (Anniversary Song) 62:219
Jorgen Ingmann 2

28 - Ginny Come Lately 62:221
Brian Hyland 1

29 - Caterina 62:222
Perry Como 1

30 - Shout Shout (Knock Yourself Out) 62:223

Ernie Maresca 1



Radio Nord 23 May 1962

10

11

12

13

14

15

10

12

21

15

22

14

Good Luck Charm
Elvis Presley

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

Young World
Ricky Nelson

Lesson One
Russ Conway

Wilma (Nya stenaldersvalsen)
Owe Thornqgvist

Wonderful Land
The Shadows

Hey Little Girl
Del Shannon

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

Nattkorv och polka
Siw Malmkvist

Walk On By
Leroy Van Dyke

Lover Please
Clyde McPhatter

The Young Ones
Cliff Richard & The Shadows

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Ga tillbaks igen
Anna-Lena Lofgren

Liebestraum Twist
Charly Cotton

62:195

62:202

62:211

62:218

62:215

62:205

62:198

62:171

13

62:212

62:159

14

62:217

62:154

16

62:151
17

62:204

62:185




16 17

17 29

18 11

19 13

20 30

21 28

22 25

23 23

24 24

25 27

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Hey Baby
Bruce Channel

Caterina
Perry Como

When My Little Girl Is Smiling
Jimmy Justice

Zwei kleine Italiener
Conny Froboess

Shout Shout (Knock Yourself Out)
Ernie Maresca

Ginny Come Lately
Brian Hyland

Jag Snackar Med Mig Sjdlv
Gitte Henning

Vi har en honsfarm
Little Gerhard

Slow Twistin'
Chubby Checker

Donauwellen Twist (Anniversary Song)
Jorgen Ingmann

Johnny Angel
Shelley Fabares

Music Music Music
Siw Malmkvist

Soldier Boy
The Shirelles

It's All over Now
Shane Fenton

Aj, Aj, Aj, Aj, Aj
Anita Lindblom

62:208

62:222

62:200

62:196

62:223

62:221

62:216

62:210

62:213

62:219

62:224

62:225

62:226

62:227

62:228



Radio Nord 30 May 1962

11 Good Luck Charm 62:195
Elvis Presley 8
2 4 Lesson One 62:218
Russ Conway 4
3 2 Chattanooga Choo Choo 62:202
Floyd Cramer 7
4 3 Young World 62:211
Ricky Nelson 5
5 5 Wilma (Nya stenaldersvalsen) 62:215
Owe Thornqgvist 4
6 8 Johnny Will 62:171
Pat Boone 14
7 7 Hey Little Girl 62:198
Del Shannon 8
8 6 Wonderful Land 62:205
The Shadows 7
9 11 Lover Please 62:217
Clyde McPhatter 4
10 10 Walk On By 62:159
Leroy Van Dyke 15
11 20 Shout Shout (Knock Yourself Out) 62:223
Ernie Maresca 3
12 12 The Young Ones 62:154
Cliff Richard & The Shadows 17
13 13 Can't Help Falling In Love 62:151
Elvis Presley 18
14 14 Ga tillbaks igen 62:204
Anna-Lena Lofgren 7
15 21 Ginny Come Lately 62:221

Brian Hyland 3




16 26

17 17

18 9

19 27

20 30

21 28

22 29

23 24

24 23

25 -

26 -

27 -

30 -

Johnny Angel
Shelley Fabares

Caterina
Perry Como

Nattkorv och polka
Siw Malmkvist

Music Music Music
Siw Malmkvist

Aj, Aj, Aj, Aj, Aj
Anita Lindblom

Soldier Boy
The Shirelles

It's All over Now
Shane Fenton

Slow Twistin'
Chubby Checker

Vi har en honsfarm
Little Gerhard

Dream Baby
Roy Orbison

Where Have All the Flowers Gone
Kingston Trio

White Rose of Athens
The Chordettes

Johan pa snippen
The Adventures

Ol' Man River
The Spotnicks

Dardanella
The Raiders

62:224

62:222

62:212

62:225

62:228

62:226

62:227

62:213

62:210

62:229

62:230

62:231

62:232

62:233

62:234



Radio Nord 06 Jun 1962

10

11

12

13

14

15

26

21

17

19

13

15

16

Lesson One
Russ Conway

Good Luck Charm
Elvis Presley

Wilma (Nya stenaldersvalsen)
Owe Thornqgvist

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

Young World
Ricky Nelson

Where Have All the Flowers Gone
Kingston Trio

Soldier Boy
The Shirelles

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

Caterina
Perry Como

Hey Little Girl
Del Shannon

Music Music Music
Siw Malmkvist

Lover Please
Clyde McPhatter

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Ginny Come Lately
Brian Hyland

Johnny Angel
Shelley Fabares

62:218

62:195

62:215

62:202

62:211

62:230

62:226

62:171

15

62:222

62:198

62:225

62:217

62:151

19

62:221

62:224




16 18

17 25

18 30

19 11

20 20

21 23

22 29

23 27

24 28

25 -

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Nattkorv och polka
Siw Malmkvist

Dream Baby
Roy Orbison

Dardanella
The Raiders

Shout Shout (Knock Yourself Out)

Ernie Maresca
Aj, Aj, Aj, Aj, Aj
Anita Lindblom

Slow Twistin'
Chubby Checker

Ol' Man River
The Spotnicks

White Rose of Athens
The Chordettes

Johan pa snippen
The Adventures

Deep In The Heart Of Texas
Duane Eddy

Uh Huh

Paul Anka
Spargrisen
Yvonne_Norrman

Don't Stop
Bobby Angelo

I'm Looking Out The Window
Cliff Richard

Clementine
Ray Adams

62:212

62:229

62:234

62:223

62:228

62:213

62:233

62:231

62:232

62:235

62:236

62:237

62:238

62:239

62:240



Radio Nord 13 Jun 1962

8 25

929

10 10

11 18

12 14

13 5

14 19

15 13

Lesson One
Russ Conway

Good Luck Charm
Elvis Presley

Where Have All the Flowers Gone
Kingston Trio

Wilma (Nya stendldersvalsen)
Owe Thornqgvist

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

Caterina
Perry Como

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

Deep In The Heart Of Texas
Duane Eddy

I'm Looking Out The Window
Cliff Richard

Hey Little Girl
Del Shannon

Dardanella
The Raiders

Ginny Come Lately
Brian Hyland

Young World
Ricky Nelson

Shout Shout (Knock Yourself Out)
Ernie Maresca

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

62:218

62:195

10

62:230

62:215

62:202

62:222

62:171

16

62:235

62:239

62:198

10

62:234

62:221

62:211

62:223

62:151
20




16 12

17 11

18 7

19 17

20 15

21 30

22 28

23 26

24 22

25 -

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Lover Please
Clyde McPhatter

Music Music Music
Siw Malmkvist

Soldier Boy
The Shirelles

Dream Baby
Roy Orbison

Johnny Angel
Shelley Fabares

Clementine
Ray Adams

Don't Stop
Bobby Angelo

Uh Huh
Paul Anka

Ol' Man River
The Spotnicks

I Can't Stop Loving You
Ray Charles

Luffarvisa
Sven Ingvars

It Keeps Right On A-Hurtin'
Johnny Tillotson

Bonnie Twist
Trio Me” Bumba

Most People Get Married
Patti Page

Hit and Miss
John Barry Seven

62:217

62:225

62:226

62:229

62:224

62:240

62:238

62:236

62:233

62:241

62:242

62:243

62:244

62:245

62:246



Radio Nord 20 Jun 1962

1 2 Good Luck Charm 62:195
Elvis Presley 11
2 3 Where Have All the Flowers Gone 62:230
Kingston Trio 4
3 6 Caterina 62:222
Perry Como 6
4 1 Lesson One 62:218
Russ Conway 7
525 I Can't Stop Loving You 62:241
Ray Charles 2
6 9 I'm Looking Out The Window 62:239
Cliff Richard 3
7 12 Ginny Come Lately 62:221
Brian Hyland 6
8 26 Luffarvisa 62:242
Sven Ingvars 2
9 13 Young World 62:211
Ricky Nelson 8
10 7 Johnny Will 62:171
Pat Boone 17
11 16 Lover Please 62:217
Clyde McPhatter 7
12 5 Chattanooga Choo Choo 62:202
Floyd Cramer 10
13 4 Wilma (Nya stendldersvalsen) 62:215
Owe Thornqvist 7
14 15 Can't Help Falling In Love 62:151
Elvis Presley 21
15 10 Hey Little Girl 62:198

Del Shannon 11




16 14

17 18

18 8

19 27

20 24

21 22

22 -

23 23

24 29

25 28

26 30

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 -

Shout Shout (Knock Yourself Out)
Ernie Maresca

Soldier Boy
The Shirelles

Deep In The Heart Of Texas
Duane Eddy

It Keeps Right On A-Hurtin'
Johnny Tillotson

Ol' Man River
The Spotnicks

Don't Stop
Bobby Angelo

Do You Wanna Dance
Cliff Richard

Uh Huh
Paul Anka

Most People Get Married
Patti Page

Bonnie Twist
Trio Me” Bumba

Hit and Miss
John Barry Seven

Palisades Park
Freddy Cannon

(Girls Girls Girls) Made to Love
Eddie Hodges

Lovers Who Wander
Dion

The Twist Set Me Free
Fats Domino

62:223

62:226

62:235

62:243

62:233

62:238

62:247

62:236

62:245

62:244

62:246

62:248

62:249

62:250

62:251



Radio Nord 27 Jun 1962

10 10

11 11

12 14

13 9

14 17

15 16

Good Luck Charm
Elvis Presley

I Can't Stop Loving You
Ray Charles

Where Have All the Flowers Gone
Kingston Trio

Ginny Come Lately
Brian Hyland

Caterina
Perry Como

Luffarvisa
Sven Ingvars

Lesson One
Russ Conway

Do You Wanna Dance
Cliff Richard

I'm Looking Out The Window
Cliff Richard

Johnny Will
Pat Boone

Lover Please
Clyde McPhatter

Can't Help Falling In Love
Elvis Presley

Young World
Ricky Nelson

Soldier Boy
The Shirelles

Shout Shout (Knock Yourself Out)
Ernie Maresca

62:195

12

62:241

62:230

62:221

62:222

62:242

62:218

62:247

62:239

62:171

18

62:217

62:151

22

62:211

62:226

62:223




16 27

17 12

18 20

19 15

20 19

21 23

22 28

23 24

24 29

2521

26 30

27 26

28 25

29 -

30 -

Palisades Park
Freddy Cannon

Chattanooga Choo Choo
Floyd Cramer

Ol' Man River
The Spotnicks

Hey Little Girl
Del Shannon

It Keeps Right On A-Hurtin'
Johnny Tillotson

Uh Huh
Paul Anka

(Girls Girls Girls) Made to Love
Eddie Hodges

Most People Get Married
Patti Page

Lovers Who Wander
Dion

Don't Stop

Bobby Angelo

The Twist Set Me Free
Fats Domino

Hit and Miss
John Barry Seven

Bonnie Twist
Trio Me” Bumba

Uptown
Anita Lindblom

As You Like It
Adam Faith

62:248

62:202

11

62:233

62:198

12

62:243

62:236

62:249

62:245

62:250

62:238

62:251

62:246

62:244

62:252

62:253



